the principal repayments, but all shareholder loans must be repaid before the expected end of the operational life

of the infrastructure. The loans, which are no shareholder loans, are repaid by applying a fixed repayment

schedule. If the available cash flows from the participations are not sufficient, then overdue repayments need to

be repaid as soon as possible. The agreed maturity date of a loan is typically several years prior to the expected

operational life of the infrastructure in the company that has issued the loan.

Sensitivity to assumptions at portfolio level

The following chart shows the sensitivity of the fair value (FV) of the portfolio to changes in power prices, energy

production, inflation and discount rate. This analysis gives an indication of the sensitivity of the fair value (FV) to a

single parameter, all other parameters remaining equal.  No combined sensitivities are shown.

http://www.tincinvest.com/

TINC NV  – Karel Oomsstraat 37, 2018 Antwerp, Belgium – T +32 3 290 21 73 – www.tincinvest.com  Page | 35

Sensitivity

FV 31/12/2020
PPP

Energy

Transition

Demand

Based
Loans Total

0

Discount Rate

Discount rate: -0,5% ▲ 6.802.630 ▲ 3.839.784 ▲ 4.214.116 - ▲ 14.856.531

Discount rate: +0,5% ▼ 6.250.139 ▼ 3.590.057 ▼ 3.897.993 - ▼ 13.738.188

Inflation

Inflation: -0,5% ▼ 454.919 ▲ 2.484.931 ▼ 2.987.850 - ▼ 957.838

Inflation: +0,5% ▲ 482.133 ▼ 2.692.059 ▲ 3.151.194 - ▲ 941.267

Energy Prices

Energy Prices: -10% - ▼ 4.352.903 - - ▼ 4.352.903

Energy Prices: +10% - ▲ 4.242.373 - - ▲ 4.242.373

Energy Production

Energy Production: -5% - ▼ 9.213.516 - - ▼ 9.213.516

Energy Production: +5% - ▲ 8.249.532 - - ▲ 8.249.532

Positive ▲   Negative ▼

372 267 368

(13 795 684) 14 916 293

(9 271 012) 8 192 036

( 957 837)

(4 410 399)

941 268

4 184 877

340 350 360 370 380 390 400

Discount rate; +/- 0,5%

Inflation; -/+  0,5%

Energy prices; -/+  10%

Energy production; -/+ 5%

Fair value in €

http://www.tincinvest.com/

TINC NV  – Karel Oomsstraat 37, 2018 Antwerp, Belgium – T +32 3 290 21 73 – www.tincinvest.com  Page | 36

Cash receipts from the portfolio

The table below sets out the fair value FV and the cash receipts (cash income and repayments excluding VAT (=

155 k€)) for the portfolio, categorized by type, size and geography.

   Fair Value (FV) Cash receipts

   6 months

   Total

Type:

PPP  128.295.463 2.863.679